Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999.

Processed Thu Feb 23 12:31:28 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170223_112339__dat00.bin

1

1 1

1

-500

3000 A
2000
1000 -
0 ~Snwens
-1000 -
-2000

3000 +
2000 +
1000 -

GF ==

-1000
-2000

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

104

25
20
154

104

20

40

60

60
Time (s) from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999

80
Time (s) from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999

100

120

140

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

TTT [T [T T T TTTT

20 4
10 4

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10

50
40
30
20
10

16'1 1(')° 161 162 163 1<')4
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -749
mx: 887
u-2.3
0:28.3

Channel 1
mn: -2528
mx: 3470
u-11.7
0:75.3

Channel 2
mn: -2666
mx: 3062
u:-10.8
0:82.4



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999. Part 75/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Thu Feb 23 12:31:39 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170223_112339__dat00.bin

1 1

111

a

o

o
1

-500

aalaaa sl

3000 -
2000 +
1000 A

-1000
-2000 -

3000 -
2000 -
1000 A

-1000
-2000

74.0

25
204"

15

10

25
20

15

10

74.0

74.2

T T
74.4 74.6
Time (s) from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999

74.4 74.6
Time (s) from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999

74.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

8077 [
60 F
20 -
204 -
] L
0 -lllllm O l-
607 [
40 =
20 =
0] -
-20 :l B l:
607 [
40 [
20 F
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -718
30 mx: 887
20 M -2.2
0:29.3
10
0
50 Channel 1
0 mn: -2528
mx: 3470
30 u-11.7
20 0: 789
10
50 Channel 2
0 mn: -2666
mx: 3062
30 u:-10.8
20 0:85.3
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999. Part 120/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Thu Feb 23 12:31:40 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170223_112339__dat00.bin

1 1

600
400
200

-200 3
-400 3
-600 3

2000 -
1000 -

-1000 -

119.0
25
20
15

10

25

15

10

257
20
15

10

119.0

204"

119.2

T T

119.4 119.6
Time (s) from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999

119.4 119.6
Time (s) from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999

119.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 F
404 3
204 2
0] E
-20 3 :
607
40
20
0]
-20 3
607 [
40 [
20 o
0] -
-20 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -749
30 mx: 660
20 M -2.2
0:29.2
10
0
50 Channel 1
0 mn: -1792
mx: 2143
30 u-11.7
20 0:77.8
10
50 Channel 2
0 mn: -1996
mx: 2239
30
u:-10.9
20 01 84.6
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999. Part 18/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Thu Feb 23 12:31:41 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170223_112339__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1 1

600
400
200

T T T T T
17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

8077 [
60 -
20 -
20 o
0 -lllllm O l:
60 [
207 -
204 -
0] -
-20 :l B l:
607 [
404 =
20 o
0] -
-20 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -563
30 mx: 581
20 M -2.3
0:28.8
10
50 Channel 1
0 mn: -1457
mx: 1910
30 u-11.7
20 0:77.3
10
50 Channel 2
mn: -1358
40
mx: 1777
30 u:-10.8
20 0:84.0
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999. Part 97/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Thu Feb 23 12:31:42 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170223_112339__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1

96.0 96.2 96.4 96.6 96.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999

96.0 96.2 96.4 96.6 96.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 [
60 -
40 -
20 =
0 -lllllm O l:
60 [
40 -
20 -
0] -
-20 :l B l:
60 ] [
40 -
20 o
0] -
-20 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -677
30 mx: 328
20 M -2.3
0: 289
10
0
50 Channel 1
20 mn: -1213
mx: 1597
30 u-11.7
20 0:76.8
10
50 Channel 2
mn: -1261
40
mx: 1827
30 u:-10.8
20 0:83.7
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999. Part 5/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Thu Feb 23 12:31:43 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170223_112339__dat00.bin

1 1

4.0

4.2

T T

4.4 4.6
Time (s) from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999

4.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 E
404 -
204 2
0] E
-20 :l B l:
607 [
40 =
20 =
0] -
-20 :l B l:
607 [
404 =
20 F
0] -
-20 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -607
30 mx: 552
20 M -2.3
0:28.8
10
0
50 Channel 1
0 mn: -1629
mx: 1589
30 u-11.7
20 0:77.1
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -1648
mx: 1802
30
u:-10.8
20 0: 84.6
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999. Part 35/147

Processed Thu Feb 23 12:31:44 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170223_112339__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1

Channel 0
TM units

Channel 1
TM units

Channel 2
TM units

I T T T T

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

25
20

15

10

Channel 1
Frequency (kHz)

25
20

15

10

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 E
404 3
204 -
0] E
-20 3 :
607
40
20
0]
-20 1
607 [
40 [
20 o
0] -
-20 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -373
30 mx: 511
20 M -2.2
0:28.4
10
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -1388
mx: 1428
30 u-11.7
20 0: 76.6
10
50 Channel 2
0 mn: -925
mx: 871
30
u:-10.8
20 :82.9
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999. Part 20/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Thu Feb 23 12:31:45 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170223_112339__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

200 4 -
100

T T

19.8

194 19.6
Time (s) from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999
25 — T —
i inbluhT "

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

19.6
Time (s) from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999

19.2 194

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

80 7] [
@ 60 -
3 4 L
o 40 o
z ] i
o 20 -
0] :
60 7]
o 404
E 4
g 207
z ]
a 04
-20 3
60 7] [
@ 40 -
E 4 L
o 204 o
g ] F
a 04 -
-20 3 :
bt bt bt -
108 10* 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
— mn: -296
)
T 30 mx: 214
% 20 M -2.3
o 0:28.4
10
0
50 Channel 1
& 40 mn: -587
Z mx: 395
g 30 W -11.7
]
a 20 0:75.4
10
50 Channel 2
— mn: -1388
o 40
Z mx: 1327
g 30 p:-10.8
(o]
a 20 0:83.9

=
o



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999. Part 145/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Thu Feb 23 12:31:46 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170223_112339__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

T T T T T
144.0 144.2 144.4 144.6 144.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999

144.0 144.2 144.4 144.6 144.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

8077 [
60 F
20 -
20 -
0 ] [
607
40
20
0]
-20 3
607 [
40 [
20 F
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -297
30 mx: 327
20 M -2.2
0:28.3
10
0
50 Channel 1
20 mn: -382
mx: 300
30
u:-11.6
20 0:75.2
10
50 Channel 2
mn: -1241
40
mx: 953
30 u:-10.8
20 0: 83.6
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999. Part 53/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 T™ units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Thu Feb 23 12:31:47 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170223_112339__dat00.bin

1 1

200 +
100 +

-100 A
-200 A
-300 A

300 1
200 A
100

-100
-200

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

52.0

T T

52.4 52.6
Time (s) from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999

el i T i H R AT Tl Ty B

52.4 52.6
Time (s) from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999

52.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 F
404 3
204 -
0] E
-20 3 :
607
404
20
0]
-20 3
607 [
40 [
20 o
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -349
30 mx: 238
20 M -2.3
0:28.4
10
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -266
mx: 306
30 u-11.7
20 0:75.3
10
50 Channel 2
mn: -870
40
mx: 1188
30 u:-10.9
20 0:83.0
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999. Part 24/147

Channel 1

Channel 2

Channel 0

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

TM units -

Processed Thu Feb 23 12:31:48 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170223_112339__dat00.bin

60
40
20

-20
-40
-60
-80

100

100

150
100
50

-50
100
150

r T T T T
23.0 23.2 23.4 23.6 23.8
Time (S) from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999

L
s e e Pk e L R LR '|'FF Tl B A Tl L i LAl 9
."W\'F'!H‘!"'l'!!! HEar 'FlF"'l'!l]FF'H!'!I \ e ul-n T ) PR

PR R R e T Y e g it T
L TR T na.rn.‘#r |l R ) r ..-r" W T N W lh.h"l.lreu l'l _ R L .._.ruﬁ_ r I 3l ol W P BT
e i mmwm i mmﬂﬂﬁm Flpﬂ#wmuﬂ-ﬂ:-cqu ﬁ‘ﬁ.‘, m‘b ,nTTrT i~" Tt ?."rra"w S

257 pia i e et o ] Sl "'V"FT" i f R £ .- by
domenwie .\1 PR I e g \,\ . w\ A o
Fre P SRR 4

‘.\’.M

'ff'l Fol

Time (s) from 2017-02-23T11:23:40.952.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
ul ul ul ul

803
60
40
20

04

-20 3

60 ]
404
20

20 3

50

—

40
30
20
10

50
40
30
20
10

ol

—— Y

T T T ul
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -77
mx: 71

u:-2.3
0:28.2

Channel 1
mn: -177
mx: 162
u-11.7
a:75.1

Channel 2
mn: -176
mx: 153
u:-10.8
0:82.5



